KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SS V/ UPSA (MM)/EDN/IDK/2018

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 30.03.2019

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- UP School Assistant (Malayalam Medium) -Cat.No.386/14- Education Department-Idukki District - reg.

Ref:- 1. Ranked List No.23/2019/SS V dtd. 07.01.2019

2. Order of the Hon.Chairman in file No. SS V/ UPSA (MM)/EDN/IDK/2018 dtd 30.03.2019.

It is hereby notified that the community noted as '**SIUC N**' against the name of Smt. Suji J (Sl.No.46) included as Rank No.228 in the Main List of the Ranked List for selection to the post of UPSA (Malayalam Medium) in Education Department in Idukki District brought into force with effect from 07.01.2019 (R/L No.23/2019/SS V dtd. 07.01.2019) has been deleted.

Accordingly the revised entry in the Ranked List shall read as follows.

MAIN LIST

Rank No	SI. No.	Name	Mark				Date of	Community	Domarka
			Test	Interview	Wtg	Total	Birth	Community	Keindiks
228	46	SUJI J	43.33	10.00	-	53.33	07.05.1988	-	-

The Ranked List No.23/2019/SS V dtd. 07.01.2019 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

N NARAYANA SARMA SECRETARY -IN -CHARGE KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

APPROVED FOR ISSUE

SECTION OFFICER, SS V